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INTERIOR FINISHES:

FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION:

CODE/ FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS OF SIGNIFICANT STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS - REQUIRE
EGULATION TTENS NFPA LIFE SAFETY CODE 101, 2012
|EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT
PASSAGEWAYS: AORE, cooe/ INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE , 2012 NFPA 101, 2012
CLASE L OR 1L REGULATION ITEMS
TABLE A10.2.2, SECTION 38.3.3.2.1 (TABLES 601 & 602)
CLASS C allowed for fully sprinklered bidg
CORRIDORS: (CONSTRUCTION TYPE AND Type 1 (222), TABLE AB.2.1.2 &
AORB, CLASSIFICATION: TABLE 7.4.1 (NFPA 5000)
CLASS 1 OR 11
TABLE A10.2,2, SECTION 38.3.3.2.1
CLASS € allowed for fully sprinkiered biig NON-BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR): 0 MRS, TABLE A.8.2.1.2
|ROGMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES:

A B ORC,

NA
TABLE A10.2.2, SECTION 38.3.3.2.1

|INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH

SECTION 36.3.3.3.1, SECTION 10.2

SLIP RESISTANT FLOORS 1M MEANS OF EGRESS)
(7.1.6.4)

BUILDING PERMIT & CODE CRITERIA WORKSHEETS

MEANS OF EGRESS:

[BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR):

2 HRS , TABLE A.8.2.1.2
1 HR (FOR SUPPORTING ROQF)

[BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR):

2 HRS , TABLE A.B.2.1.2,3,
1 HR (FOR SUPPORTING ROOF)

[COLUMNS:

2 HRS , TABLE A.8.2.1.2,
1 HRL (FOR SUPPORTING ROOF)

[FLOOR CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDING BEAMS AND JOISTS:

2 HRS , TABLE A.B.2.1.2

[ROOF CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING
[BEAMS AND JOISTS:

1 HR, TABLE A.B.2.1.2

[ROOF CONSTRUCTION/ FUTURE
FLOOR:

2 HAS, TABLE A.8.2.1.2

EGRESS

LOCATIONS OF WALLS WITH FIRE

({SECTION 7.2.1.4.3.1)

|RANDRAIL GIMENSTON 34°-38° HIGH (SECTION 4);

MIN DIAMETER = 1.25°, MAX DIAMETER = 2°
(SECTION 7.2.2.4.4.6);

[CLEARANCE TO FACE OF WALL NOT < 2 25~
4.5);

BEYOND TOP RISER AND
[SLOPE FOR ONE TREAD DEPTH BEYOND BOTTOM
RISER (SECTION A.7.2.2.4.4);

- MUST RETURN TO WALL OR POST

(A.7.2.2.4.4)
|GUARDRAIL DIMENSIONS: 42" HIGH FROM TOP TO SURFACE ADJACENT

(SECTION 7.2.2.4.5.2);

4" MAX DILA SPHERE NOT TO PASS THRU
(OPENINGS IN RAIL UP TO 34" HIGH, 6° MAX DIA
SPHERE WHERE TREAD AND RISER MEET

BOTTOM OF RAIL

(7.2.2.4.5.3)
|EGRESS THROUGH INTERVENING  |EGRESS TO EXIT ACCESS ONLY THROUGH
SPACES: [ACCESSORY SPACES;

- NOT THRU SPACES IDENTIFIED UNDER

"PROTECTION FROM HAZARDS® IN SECTION

38.3.2;

= NOT THRU KITCHENS, STORAGE, CLOSETS,
RESTROOMS, WORKROOMS, BEDROOMS;

- NOT THRU ROOMS THAT CAN BE LOCKED;

- PERMITTED THRU FOYERS, LOBBIES, OR

RECEPTION
ROOMS CONTRUCTED TO MEET REQMTS FOR
CORRIDORS
MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF SHALL NOT EXCEED 100"
EGRESS TRAVEL: (38.2.5.3.1)

NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF
REQUIRED DODRWAYS:

[NOT LESS THAN TWO PER FLOOR
(36.2.4.1(2)(3))

[NOT LESS THAN ONE-HALF LENGTH OF MAX
OVERALL DIAGONAL DIM (7.5.1.3.2

: [OCCUPANT LOAD < 100 AND COMPLY WITH
LISTED CRITERLA 38.2.4.3, SECTION 38.2.4

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE:

CORRIDOR WIDTH:

DEAD END CORRIDOR:

[SHALL NOT EXCEED 50°
(38.2.5.2.1)

NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF
REQUIRED EXITS:

(NOT LESS THAN TWO
(23030
SECTION 38.2.5

HORIZONTAL EXITS:

cone/ SEFARATION DISTANCE < 30 FEET 1 HOUR
NFPA LIFE SAFETY CODE 101, 2012
REGULATION ITEMS (TABLE 602, 1BC)

|AREAS OF REFUGE: ~ 36" MINIMUM FOR TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD <
MINIMUM STAIRWAY WIDTH: 50 (7.2.2.2.1.2), 20° DR GREATER - NO LIMIT

- 44" MINIMUM FOR TOTAL DCCUPANT LOAD < annl.om_EmaLE g - 75%

2000 (TABLE 7.2.2.2.1.2(B)) ( joTEa) EXTERION WALE 45%

* (OPENINGS BASED ON FIRE
- 567 MINIMUM FOR TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = SEARATION DISTAMCE (TAGLE =5 OR < 10' - 25%
>2000 (TABLE 7.2.2.2.1.2(B)), MEASURED AT 705.8, 16C): =3 OR < 5-15%
[EACH FLOOR LANDING; s <3 - NOT PERMITTED
= AND PER PARAGRAPH 7,2.2.2.1
PARAPETS: REQUIRED, WITH EXCEPTIONS PER SECTION 705.11, IBC

Wate that the stair width is based on

emoniuleting che poiuset foad on each story the | ey s er encLOSURE RATING: Refer to fire and smoke separations listing.
STAIR DIMENSIONS -
TREAD/RISER: NEW STAIRS -TABLE 7.2.2.2.1.1(a)

eoomTs raneAN STRUCTURAL SYSTEM sUMMARY

) g LOCATION COLUMNS FLOOR ROOF
2, 18 GA. COMPOSITE STEEL | 2, 18 GA, COMPOSITE STEEL

[STAIR CARDINGS: (WIRTH;- MOT LEES THAN THE STAIRS THEY: 13,266 SF ADDITION STEEL DECK ON WIDE FLANGE STEEL | DECK ON WIDE FLANGE STEEL

SERVE; NEED NOT EXCEED 48" FOR STRAIGHT 5 BEAMS

RUN {section 7.2.2.3.2): DOOR SWINGS SHALL

WOT REDUCE LANDING TO LESS THAN 1/2 REQD FORMED CONCRETE , BEAMS, | FORMED CONCRETE, BEAM,

I0TH; DOORS FULLY OPENED SHALL NOT [EXISTING BUILDING STEEL RESTRAINED RESTRAINED
PROJECT MORE THAN 7 INCHES INTO A LANDING

List fire ratings for different components as presented in the code (i.e., shafts, roof construction, exterior walls, fire walls, smoke
barriers, floor construction, tenant sepavation, efc. ). Supply UL design numbers to satisfy those ratings.
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PROTECTION FROM H

AND FIRE AND SMOKE SEPARATIONS:

PROJECT DATA:

PROJECT NUMBER:{03192-K0.000

LOCATION/
ADDRESS: System

Ann Arbar, MI 48105

2215 Fuller Road, B-1W

PROJECT: [Buiild Qut Clinics in Prior ER/Urgent Care, B -1W

:|Construct addition on the west side of bulding 1W, also at the west entrance
aren as well &5 rencvations at the existing ambulance garage and the existing
emergency room and wrgent care. Additional square footage is approximately
4377 GSF on three Nloors (basement, first and second) for a total of 13,131
(GSF plus 135 sf for First Floor Vestibule. Renovated square footage is
lapproximately 9035 GSF,

AUTHORITY
HAVING
JURISDICTION:

i Arbar - Veterans Affairs Medical Center

OWNER: Department of Veterans Affairs
ADDRESS: 2215 Fuller Road PHONE:

Ann Arbor, M1 48105

FAN:

CONTACT NAME: | Darryl Snabes, CORL
ARCHITECT:  |ALBERT KAHN ASSOCIATES, INC.
ADDRESS: [ALBERT KAHN BUILDING PHONE: (313} 202-7000

7430 SECOND AVENUE - -

DETROIT, MI 48202-2798 FAX: (313) 202-7001
PROJECT (RICHARD WHEDON, RA PHMONE:  (313) 202-7845
MARAGES: FAX:  (313) 202-7345
PROIECT ZEBEDEE TOLBERT, AIA, LEED AP BO+C PHONE:  [313) 202-7868
ABCHINECT: FAX:  (313) 202-7368
INTERIOR [CHRISTINE TRUPIANG, IDA PHONE: (313} 202-7574
pERIGN FAX: (313) 202-7074
STRUCTURAL  |GARY COLLINS, PE, LEED AP PHONE:  (313)202-7678
ENGINEER: -

FAX: {3(3)202-7252

MECHANICAL  |JOYCE VANDER WEIDE, PE PHONE: (313 202-7713
ST FAX: {313 2027213
ELECTRICAL [PETER WROBLEWSKI [PHONE:  [313) 202-7869
ENGINEER: FAX:  (313) 202-7369
LANDSCAPE [STEPHEN WHITE PMONE:  (313) 202-7935
ARCHITECT: FAK: [313) 202-7435
cIviL
ENGINEER:
ADDRESS: MIGWESTERN CONSULTING PHONE: [734) 995-0200

3815 PLAZA DRIVE

AN ARBOR, MI 48108 PR (734] 995-0599

SIGNIFICANT BUILDING CODI

AND GUIDELINES:

[MATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFRA], LI
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE {1BC), 2012

E SAFETY CODE 101, 20

ARCHITECTURAL BARRIERS ACT ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS (ABAAS) INCLUDING VA
[SUPPLEMENT, BARRIER FREE DESIGN GUIDE (PG-18-13)

[ENERGY POLICY ACT OF 2005 (EPAct), Energy Independénce and Security Act (EISA 2007),
[Executive Order (EOQ) 13423, EO 13514

CODES,
ENERGY CODE:
ELEVATOR CODE:

REGULATIONS
WECHANICAL CODE:

PLUMBING CODE:

ELECTRICAL CODE:

"NOT APPLICABLE"

2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE; VENTILATION FOR ACCEFTABLE INDOOR AIR
QUALITY - ASHRAE STANDARD 62.1, 2004; SAFETY STANDARD FOR REFRIGERATION
SYSTEMS - ASHRAE STANDARD 15, 2007

2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE; ASME BOILER AND PRESSURE VESSEL CODE; ASME
[CODE FOR PRESSURE PIPING

[NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2011

ROOM OR AREA OR BUILDING

SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS

BUILDING CODE , 2012 NFPA LIFE SAFETY CODE 101, 2012

|BOTLERFFURNACE ROOMS
(DR OTHER MECHANICAL OR
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT) ROOMS:

0 HR SECTIONS 38.3.2 AND 8.7

|STORAGE ROOMS (> 100 5F):

0 HR SECTIONS 8.3.2.1 AND 8.7

BUILDING PERMIT & CODE CRITERIA WORKSHEETS

(GENERAL BUILDING CRITERIA:

(MINI ATRIUM):

|EcEc & comm: ~NON FIRE RATED EXCEPT WHERE ELEC
SWITCHGEAR WITH TRANSFORMER REQUIRES
1-MOUR FIRE RATED
[450,218) {NFPA 70, 2011)

COMMUNICATING SPACE [

|5HAFTS {INCLUDING ELEVATORS):

THREE STORIES OR LESS:
1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER
FOLR OR MORE STORIES
2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER
[8.6.5)

|ENCLOSURE GF FLOOR OPENINGS:

[THREE STORIES OR LESS
1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER
(B.6.5(2)}

[CORRIDOR:

[WHERE EXIT ACCESS IS PROVIDED BY |
CORRIDORS, SUCH CORRIDORS SHALL BE
SEPARATED BY A 0 HOUR FIRE BARRIER IN
(ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 38.3.6.1(3)

EXIT CONTINUITY:

CONTINUOUS PROTECTED PATH OF TRAVEL TO
EXIT DISCHARGE (7.1.3.2.2)

STAIRS
(VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURES):

- THREE STORIES OR LESS:

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER PER 7.1.3.2.1(1)
- FOUR STORIES OR MORE:

2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER PER 7.1.3.2.1(2)
{7.1.3.2.1 AND SECTION 8.2)

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE , 2012 NFPA LIFE SAFETY CODE 101, 2012
OCCUPANCY: BUSINESS, CHAPTER 38
Type [1 (222) (TABLE A.B. 2),
[CONSTRUCTION TYPE: (TABLE 7.4.1, NFPA S000)
[SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A NOT APPLICABLE
ORDINARY HAZARDS
MAZARD OF CONTENTS: Defined in (SECTION 6.2) and the various
chapters for each ccoupancy.

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT & -
NLUMBER OF STORIES: 180" & 12 STORIES (TABLE 7.4.1, NFPA 5000)
ACTUAL HEIGHT: APPROXIMATELY 25' (FOR THE ADDITION]

BASEMENT LEVEL: 4377 GSF ADDITION

» FIRST FLOOR: 4512 GSF ADDITION
AL TURL AREN; SECOND FLOOR: 4377 GSF ADDITION
TOTAL: 13266 GSF ADDITION
AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER: {SECTION 38.3.5 AND SECTION 9.7.4.1)
SMOKE COMPARTMENT AREA: MA (38.3.7)
. Section 38.3.5 and Section 9.7.4.1

[PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS: and NFPA 10,
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"ASSEMBLY BEING PENETRATED "A- FLOOR, CONCRETE. 5 INCHES OR LESS B- FLOOR, CONCRETE, MORE THAN 5 INCHES 3 WALL, MASONRY OR CONCRETE, 8 INCHES OR LESS K- WALL, MASONRY OR CONCRETE, MORE THAN 8 INCHES - WAL, GYPSUM BOARD ON METAL STUDS NOTES:
L RATING NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE "
TRATING NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR BUT NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR BUT NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE 1. FRESTOP SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED IN
RATING OF THE FLOOR PENETRATED RATING OF THE FLOOR PENETRATED /ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM EB14 WITH MINIMUM POSITIVE
PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.01 INCH OF WATER.
FRATNG NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR BUT NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR BUT NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR BUT NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR BUT NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR BUT NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED
RATING OF THE FLOOR PENETRATED RATING OF THE FLOOR PENETRATED RATING OF THE WALL PENETRATED RATING OF THE WALL PENETRATED RATING OF THE WALL PENETRATED 2. MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF FIRE-RESISTANT-RATED
MOVEMENT NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE ASSEMBLIES AT PENETRATIONS.
3. 'APPLIES TO FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED-
a WAL
T
PENETRANTS UL DESIGN UL DESIGN UL DESIGN UL DESIGN UL DESIGN b.  HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES
e 4. SLEEVES
STUDS
)< WRE MESH 2 WHERE INSTALLED, SECURELY FASTEN TO ASSEMBLY
PLLOWS PENETRATE!
b.  PROTECT SPACE BETWEEN PENETRANT AND SLEEVE AND
BETWEEN SLEEVE AND ASSEMBLY BEING
WRE PENETRATED.
MESH
5. FRERESISTANCE-RATED WALLS:
PROTECT THROUGH PENETRATIONS INTO OR THROUGH
FIRE WALLS, FIRE BARRIERS, SMOKE BARRIERS AND
GYPsUM METAL FIRE PARTITIONS.
> < BOARD uDS b. OPTION 1-
PLAN SECTION AA 1) PENETRANT: METALLIC AND NOT MORE THAN
PLAN SECTION A-A 6 INCH NOMINAL DIAMETER
2)  OPENING: NOTMORE THAN 144 SQUARE INCHES
NO PENETRANTS C3-0000 SERES C-K-0000 SERIES W-L-0000 SERIES
3)  FILL MATERIAL: CONCRETE, GROUT, OR MORTAR
THROUGH INSTALLED FULL THICKNESS OF WALL OR
e HROUGH PENETRANT w THICKNESS TO MAINTAIN FIRE RESISTANCE
(OPTIONAL) )< PENETRANT )< FLL ASSEMBLY ) < RATING
FILL FORMING 6. FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES:
MATERIAL MATERIAL METAL SLEEVE MATERIAL PROTECT THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF FLOORS,
THROUGH : HROUGH FLOOR/CELING ASSEMELIES, AND CEILING MEMBRANE
STLSLEEVE PENETRANT o OF ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLES
(OPTIONAL)
« i R b, oproN 2
FORMING PACKING 1) PENETRANT: METALLIC AND NOT MORE THAN
MATERIAL 6INCH NOMNAL DIAMETER
THROUGH FLOOR MATERIAL
PENETRANT ASSEMBLY PACKING FLOOR ILL 2)  OPENING: NOT MORE THAN 144 SQUARE INCHES
MATERIAL- /ASSEMBLY MATERIAL GYPSUM
PLAN SECTONAA AN SECTONAA PLAN SECTION A-A PLAN SeCTONAA BOARD 3)  FILL MATERIAL: CONCRETE, GROUT, OR MORTAR
) <-eacune b < h< PLAN SECTION AA INSTALLED FULL THICKNESS OF FLOOR OR
WATERA )< b < THICKNESS 10 MANTAN PR RESSTANGE
RATNG
METAL PIPE, CONDUIT AND TUBING F-A-1000 SERIES, OR OPTION 2 F-B-1000 SERIES, OR OPTION 2 W-J-1000 SERIES, OR OPTION 1 (C-K-1000 SERIES, W-K-1000 SERIES, OR OPTION 1 'W-L-1000 SERIES
waw
THROUGH
) < PENETRANT ) <C rroucH ) << ) < ASSEMBLY ) <
- o PENETRANT - o . FiLL FORMING
STL sieeve MATERIAL A STL sLeeve AL MATERIAL aiSias VAERAL MATERIA
(oPTIONAL) STLSLEEVE Wi oL TEst (©PTIONAL MATERIAL PENETRANT PeNETRANT THROUGH
(OPTIONAL) ENETRAN PENETRANT- "
Y PACKNG
THROUGH FLOOR THROUGH FLOOR PACKING ! FORMING MATERIAL i METAL
PENETRANT: ASSEMBLY PENETRANT- ASSEMBLY MATERIAL MATERIAL- GYPSUM STUDS
WAL BOARD
PLAN PACKING SECTON AA PLAN SECTION A-A ASSEMBLY
) << mateRAL ) < pan [P<C SECTION A-A PN )< SECTION A-A an p< SECTION A-A
NON-METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT AND TUBING F-A2000 SERIES 7-8-2000 SERIES W-2-2000 SERIES C-K-2000 SERIES OR W-K-2000 SERIES W-L-2000 SERIES
SrEeL
ASSEMBLY
p< p< P < p< THROUGH SEeve
THROUGH THROUGH MATERIAL- PENETRANT- FORMING
PENETRANT PENETRANT MATERIAL
THROUGH b
AL FLL THROUGH THROUGH
MATERIAL MATERIAL it
PLows =
foor STEEL SLEEVE svpsuvgﬂ\ o
ASSEMBLY PACKING BOARD
MATERIAL ASSEMBLY WALL STUDS
PLAN PACKING SECTION AA ASSEMBLY- PLAN SECTON AA
P <C maTERIAL pLan [p<C SECTION A-A PLAN ) < SECTION A-A ) < SECTION A-A
ELECTRICAL CABLES F-A-3000 SERIES 7:8-3000 SERIES W--3000 SERIES G-K-3000 SERIES OR W-K-3000 SERIES WAL-3000 SERIES
WIRE MESH

MORTAR

el

AL
ASSEMBLY
PACKING

MATERIAL

FORMING
MATERIAL

GYPSUM

L BOARD
secTON AA
CABLES > < PILLOWS MATERIAL- SECTION A-A METAL SECTION A-A
PLAN SECTION A-A SECTONA-A  ASSEMBLY- STUDS
ELECTRICAL CABLES IN CABLE TRAYS F-A-4000 SERES F-8-4000 SERIES W3-4000 SERES G400 SERIES OR WK-4000 SERES WL-4000 SERES
WAL VRSO
THROUGH STEEL ASSEMBLY o ™! ASSEMBLY- FORMING BOARD
THROUGH b < PENETRANT ) <C-rpe PACKING STEEL MATERIAL COORD MIN
PENETRANT i R on mroucH | (OPTIONAL pACKING steem | deve < —romne fiL S
PPE AND L eQuP THROUGH by PENETRAN AL 515 ©voNAY~ Yrenom SELECTD v
£Quip MATERIAC COVERING | peNeTRANT MATERAL MATERIA ) FLL ~ =
coverNG 7 RAP STRI e
wanp s R A7 ) 0)
OOR =
THROUGH
ASSEMELY RO PENETRANT —3
2 THROUGH
PLAN ACKNG secTon AA PACKING PENETRANT- STeeL PipE o] e TN
MATERIAL MATERIAL OoR PP SuEeve INSULATION ey METAL
} < PLAN } < SECTION A-A INSULATION- (OPTIONAL)| PIPE D!
PLAN SECTION A-A PLAN SECTION A-A INSULATIO!
INSULATED PIPES F-A-5000 SERIES F-B-5000 SERIES 'W-J-5000 SERIES (C-K-5000 SERIES 'W-L-5000 SERIES
ReseLy sty e
BOARD
susway PACKING P e\ )<
MATERIAL MATERIAC - sswar
PACKING PACKING o
MATERIAL MATERIAL FORMING METAL
o ! MATERIAL s
AL
SECTION AR PLAN > < MATERIAL- SECTION A-A PLAN > < MATERIAL- SECTION A-A oLAN > < MATERIAL SECTONAA
ISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL PENETRANTS W-3-6000 SERIES 6000 SERIES W-6000 SERIES
Ty WAL WAL GYPsuM
MATERIAL ASSEMBLY- ASSEMBLY 0AR
seeL P<<  eacknc | q—— )<< e oucr
- - MATERIAL puct P i METAL
= i stus
I | P / U \
MATERIAL / L
PACKING [ ‘ 3
h— FILL & STEEL
PACKING PACKNG MATERAL s B sreeL i, i steeL FORMING RETAINNG
PLAN o MATERAL SYAEVSLD\NG RETAINING RETAINING ANGLES- FORMING RETAINING RETAINING MATERIAL ANGLES
SECTON AA
AFPLES WHEN DUCTS AND AR TRANSFER OPENINGS ARE NOT h< R veis—) |y AvGizs g [Spuane s | sy ¢ b ceronan
PROTECTED WITH FIRE DAMPERS PLAN SECTION A-A BLAN SECTION A-A PLAN MATERIAL
MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL PENETRANTS F-A-T000 SERIES 757000 SERIES W-3-7000 SERES 7000 SERES WL7000 SEREES
EEL THROUGH THROUGH PIPE WALL THROUGH
RS PENETRANT AL
b< PENETRANT Covemo [jg A )< PENETRANT MATERIA:
n
canies . PENETRANT
PACKING
MATERIAL q:
o / VETAL
MATERIAL THROUGH sTUDS
PENETRANT METAL FORMING
opE sups MATERIAL
A <( sectonAn PLAN <( COVERNG PLAN > < SECTION A-A > < S
SECTON AA
13 eCTONAR 3 PLAN BOARD secTonAA

MIXED PENETRANTS CONTAINING ANY OF THE ABOVE

F-A-B000 SERIES

F-B-8000 SERIES

W-J-8000 SERIES

C-K-8000 SERIES

W-L-8000 SERIES
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100000000
PHASE 5
ADDITION CONSTRUCTION -
- STRUCTURAL STEEL
- ROOF SLAB
- ROOF MEMBRANE
(WEATHER-TIGHT CONSTRUCTION)
PHASE 7
COMPLETE ROOF RELATED CONSTRUCTION —
[m]
B
PHASE 3 V2
'CONSTRUCTION FENCING /
ESTABLISH LAY-DOWN AREA PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR PLAN |
PHASE 5 oo
ADDITION CONSTRUCTION-
- STRUCTURAL STEEL
- SLAB
PHASE 6
EXISTING EXTERIOR MASONRY WALL DEMOLITION g
PHASE 7 / EXTERIOR WALL CONST. I '
‘COMPLETE REMAINING 15T N - WEATHER-TIGHT CONST. |
FLOOR CONST. 2 c
PHASE 8 PHASE 4 —— = |
SITE DEMOLITION 7
LANDSCAPING & CIVIL CONST. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES L ¢ FLOOR PLAN LEG EN D I
AREA OF EXISTING BUILDING TO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION LIMIT OF
AN 22 CoRreTY Bt ——— e oA PGt PHASE 1 1
- SECOND FLOOR - NORTH (DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION)
- SITE COMMUNICATION CABLING DEMOLITION I
PHASE 2 - SITE COMMUNICATION CABLING INSTALLATIONS
BUILDING T-2 REMOVAL NOTES I
1 'CONTENTS WITHIN THE T-2 BUILDING ARE TO BE REMOVED BY THE VA I B
2. REFER TO THE CIVIL, LANDSCAPE AND ELECTRICAL FOR THE SCOPE OF SITE WORK I
3. ALL WORK WITHIN THE EXISTING BUILDING ON OR ABOVE THE FIRST FLOOR CEILING ARE TO BE }
PERFORMED AFTER NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS.
4. THE SITE WORK REQUIRED IN PHASE 1 CAN OCCUR CONCURRENT WITH REHABILITATION WORK
REQUIRED WITHIN THE EXISTING BUILDING.
5. 'OFF-HOURS ARE CONSIDERED FROM 7 PM TO 6 AM AND WEEKENDS
6. 'COORDINATE WITH THE CIVIL DRAWING FOR THE REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS TO REMAIN D
AVAILABLE THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION.
1= 2040"
| PHASE 5A
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CCONSTRUCTION I -sLAB
I PHASE 6 I
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> PHASE 7
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